R N s O T - 'S S N, T

BN N R R NN N N e
® N F R DN S S % ®® Ao ee oD 3

RESOLUTION NO. OB 12-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
CITY OF RIALTO SUCCESSORY AGENCY TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2013 TO

JUNE 30, 2013

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill xI 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act™); and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City chose to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thereunder; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts
and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board for the City of Rialto,
as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto, hereby finds, determines,
and resolves as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1)(B), the Oversight Board
for the City of Rialto as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of
the City of Rialto does hereby approve Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule for the period beginning January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013, as

indicated in Aftachment “A”™.

DOCS0OC/1534190v1/024126-0000




[No T N S~ A O S - O S . T

O N NN N NN m e e
SN NV SO A S = R TR TN v v S e =y

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective after transmittal of this Resolution with the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule attached to the Department of
Finance (“DOF™) for its review and approval, as per the Dissolution Act.

Section 3. The Chair of the Oversight Board shall sign the passage and adoption of this

resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.

PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 16th. day of August, 2012,

T L0

Bob Page, Chair
Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Board

ATTEST:

1, Secretary
Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Board

DOCSOC/1534190v1/024126-0000




D D %0~ Oy tth b W) R) e

N RS L N A B\ B O R S B 0
® 3 a0 & BB ES 5 e 3IneREo0 D3

DOCS0C/1534190v1/024126-0000

ATTACHMENT “A”




Name of Successor Agency:

SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period (ROPS3)

City of Rialto, Successor Agency to the Redavelopment Agency of the City of Rialto.

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

§ 448,928,621

Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
A Avallable Revenues Other Than Anficipated RPTTF Funding $ 41,286,451
B Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF $ 8,203,801
C  Administrative Altowance Funded with RPTTF $ . 246,114
D Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D) $ 8,448,918
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month lotal $ 49,736,366
E  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controlier) 12,500,000
F _ Variance (D - E = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding 1$ 4,050,085

Prior Period {fanuary 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))

G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) 3 6,758,957
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 1% 6,383,648
! Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF $ 312,359
J___Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H+ D=4 $ 62,950
K Adjustment to RPTTF $ 8,386,965.00

Certification of Qversight Board Chairman; Bob Page Chair, Oversight Board
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Nam ) Title
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized W IC/ ‘D( g! 23 h L
Obligation Payment Schedule fer the above named agency.

Signature T = Date




f

Name of Successor Agency:
County:

San Bernarding

City of Riakto, Sucnessor Agency to the Redevslopment Agency of the Cily of Rislio

RECOGNIZED DBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (RGPS )

Oversight Board Arproval Date:

August 16, 2012

January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
Contract Contract T
Agreemenl | Agreement
Exscution  } Termination Total Funding Source
Date by Date by Gutstanding | Total Due During
ftem Calendar Calendar Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Resarve Admin
#_Project Name f Debt Gbligation Year year Payee Descriplion/Project Scopa Project Area™™” Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Proceerds Balancs Allowancs RPTTF Other = | Six-Manth Total
Grand Total - T 44802862t ] & £4.1285849 | § 40,000 | § 38185006 | & - k] 248114 | § 8205801 | § 3081353 [ 4 40 736,357
* Paymant was previously denled in prior ROPS by DOF | ** Projuct areas situzted in the MargediAddad Project Area -
i [A) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION - PAID THROUGH RPTTF -
.. iBond Payments -
| 32 (2003 Series A TAR's - Bonds 2003 2027 Union Bank/Trustee Public Improvemant Bohds 3_34.900,362.50 | § 2,183,512.50 567,725.00 £87.728
|4 12005 Serigs A TAB's - Bonds 2005 2038 injon Bank Trustee Public impro-ement Bonds $ 4419200550 1 8  1.201.645.00 551.842.50 551,845
5 12005 Sedes B TAH's - Bonds. 2005 2032 Union Bank Trustee Housing Bonds § 7611996275 | % 774.232.50 241688.75 241,688
§ | 2005 Series C TAB's - Bongs 2008 2038 Linion BarkiTrustes Public improvement Bonds $_30.75435350 1§ 1,308.845.90 441,450,060 241,150
7 2008 Series A TAB's - Bonds 2008 2037 Union Bank/Trustes Public impravement Bonds § 8434574350 | §  2747.047.50 1,128,582 76 11286588
8 |2008 Serias B TAB's - Bonds 2008 2037 Union Bani/Trustes Housing Bonds. $ 64.123,437.50 | §  2941,437.50 1,012,500, 3 1012500
8 | 2008 Series G TAE's - Bonds 2008 2027 Union BankiTrustee Public Improsement Bonds $ 4735337500 | §  1,838,500.00 F74,000.00 TTa 000
10 |Bond Payments Reserves - To ansurs sufficient funds to cover bond payments for next pericd, -
|11 |2003 Series A TAB's - Bond Reaerve 2003 2027 Rislto Successsr Agency Public improvement Bonds - Reserve for nast Periad (Seenote #1} g N 573.204 573.004
|__12 | 2005 Series A TAB's - Bond Reserve 2005 2035 Rialto Sucsessor Agency Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve for next Period {Sesncle #t) 1g - 250,648 260,645
13 | 2005 Serigs 8 TAB's - Bond Rasarve 2005 2032 Rialto Successer Agent Houging Bonds ~ Reser+e for naxt Period {Seencte B i3 - 187,844 187,541
|14 | 2005 Series © TAE's - Bond Reserve 7005 2035 Fialto Successol Agenoy Publiic imgrn;lemani Bonds - Reser«e for next Perind {Seenole #1) 1 g - 306,653 306 683
13 2006 Series A TAB's - Bond Reverve 2008 2037 Risto Surcessor Agsnoy Public im provement Bonds - Reservs for next Period (Seencte #1) i3 - 570,006 570,006
|18 12008 Series 8 TAB's - Bohd Reserve 2008 2037 Rialto Sustsssor Agency Housing Bonde - Reserva for neat Period (Sesnote ) | g - 488,375 489,575
17 {2008 Serios C TAB's - Bond Reserve 2008 2037 Rialtc Successor Agency Publit improvement Bonds - Resarve for next Fariod {See nole #1) § - 377,650 377 650
18 {Deht Payment Oblipations j N
Public Improvement Agreement - Appeal ftem (See note #2A}
|19 {2007 COP Reimbuisoment Agreamant® 1988 2022 City of Rialto § - 1% = | *Funded throueh radeveltpment tax increment - 46,382 55,382
20 {2007 COP Reimburssment Agregman 1989 2022, Clty of Riakic Public Improvement Agresmant - Current Pering Payrment {Ses note #2B} 1,860, 27.4.97 157,608 167,500 157 500
21 _jWalmart - Agresment 1991 2013 Hubba Sates Tax Rebate Agreement §__2426514.34 (% 250.000.00 75,000 750010
22 [Fnlerpise - Agreement 1998 2018 Enterprise Sates Tax Rebate Agreemant § 47183683185 108.000.00 54,000 54,000
22 }Pusanh Pipe - Agresmenl 2003 2013, Pusan Pipe Sales Tax Rebale Agreement 5 419706.16 | § £0.000.00 50,000 50,001
24 |Othar Paymants -
25 Call Towar Relovation - Agragmant” 2019 " On-Goltrg | Sprint/Nextel / Ovarland Pacific| Relotation of Cell Towsrs - Appeal ltem (Sesncla ¥3) |5 34060000 { § 348.500.00 349.600 245,600
26 |EPA Brownfield Grant - Agresment 2010 2014 RDA Halsh Expenses RDA Match Expenses 28,500.00 28,500 14,250 14 250
Dsferred Pass through agraement thal 84 is required to
27 |Passthrough agresment 1580 2009 {West Valley Water Disigt [P Sl that s separats from peyment under A 126 73846816 41,082 41,082 41,082
28 ) B
28 |B) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION - ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS -
30 |{Pzid From Administrative Allowanca GCosts Fund i -
31]3A Admin Costs - Payments/Operation NAA Nia Rislte Successor Agency Sitalf Cost 2.00 144,378 144,378
|32 }5A Admin Costs - Payments/Operation A A Rialo Sucesssor Agenc: Other servisesfadministeative cost 8.00 11.730 11,730
33 |SA Admin Cests - Payments/Operation NiA Nis Rialto Suscessor Agency Legal Services 0.00 37,500 37,500
34 |84 Admin Costs - Payments/Operation N7& Nedy Rialte Suscessor Agency Consuitant servces 0.00 6,392 ©3u2
35 ) SA Admin Costs - Payments/Cperation Nia NIA Rislte Successor Agencv Raserve la cover ROPS4 Admin Costs [See note #4) 0.00 ) . 46,114 46 1714
36 |SA Admin Costs - Payments/Operation NA I City of Rialto Cover admin expenses listed below - Other Fund Sources. {Ses note #5) 0,00 | *~Funded through unused balance of administrative allowance et -
37 | Paid From Other Fund Sources ) :
38 |SA Admin Costs - Payments ‘Gperation B NIA City of Rislto City finance and admin support services. 2.00 "unded through redevelcoment cash balance, rent or olhver ingomse revelvad by SA 115,681 115,681
Bond Senvicing - Payment/Oporation” NA NiA Wilidan/Union Bank Trustee Fessirsbitrage Rebate Services Juby to Dac 2012 {Ses note #5) “Funded fhreugh redevetopment cssh balance, ret of other income recaived by SA 15,000 15,000
| 39 jBond Servicing - Payment/Oparation BA Moy WildaniUnicn Bank Trustes Fess Arbitrage Rebate Services 0.00 45,000 1 "Funded threwah redevelopment cash bedance, rent or other insome received by SA 30,000 30,000
40 |SA Assst Holding - PayrmentsiOparation® A [V Rialle Successor Agency Ressres for 84 propery meintenance, repairs, uliliies (S8 nate #7) 0.00 - S Funded through rederelopmenl cash balance, rent o ofher income received by SA 50,000 50,000
41 | Monitor Houslng Agreament - P: M 2011 2012 Keyser Marston Associates [ Agreement o mohitor housing covenants (S8 note #8) 40.060.00 40,000 40,000 | i 408,000
Reserve to ¢hver any legal costs for dissolulion activity, (See rats #9)
42 |Legal Service Reserve - Payments/Operation NAA s Successor Agency Oversight Board o Hifigation expenses **Funded through redevelopment cash balance. rent or other incoms receivad by SA 100,000 408,000
43 jAsset Dissolation - Payments/Opsration Ned Ny Successor Agency Reserve Lo cover costs ko prepars plsn and sals assets (Swe note #10) “"Funded through redsyaloprrent sash balance. rent or other incoma received by SA 100,000 109000
44 FAudit Servises - Payments/Operalion N NA $4GQ Public Ascountants Audit per AB1484 and ABx1 26 for July to Deo 2012 (See nols #11A} |(Fstimate Amount) “"Funded through redevelopment cash batance, rent or other incame reseived by SA 50000 30,000
48 JAudit Services - Payments/Operation INFA NiA MGO Public Accountants Reserve for Audit Servces for after Dec 2012 {S8e note #518) **Funded through redevelopment cash balancs, rmwmw SA 1,000 0,000
48 |Project Management Costs - to cover direct praject constructi i as per Sagtion 3d474(b) -
47 |Projset Mansgament: WWE#IMB <08t 1o manags projects - oppost denicd {Ses note #13} “Funded fhrough redevelopment cash balance £3,350 63,360
48 {Project Management NiA BIA Suctessor Agenoy |Empl0yea cost manags housing project for next perisd “Funded through redevslopment cash balange: a4 560 34 560
48 |Project Management® A BEA Successor Aqency E_Employee cosl 1o manage projects - appeal denisd {See nole #12) *+Funded through radevelopiment cash balance 58,186 58186
80_|Project Management A NA Sucgesor Ageray Employse cast manage housing project for next period **Funded through redevelepment cash balancs 31.738 31,758
51 {€) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS - PAID BY OTHER SOURCES -
52 |Prologs Progertiss - Agreement 2008 LOn-Going _ {Prologs Land Acquisition Loan 3 5,620.637.00 -
53 |Brownfiald Project - Agresmant 2011 On-Going _ |Converae Consulting ssrvices b 13012500 | § 438, 125.00 “Funded throunh U S EPA grant funds 89,583 89,565
54 |EPA Brownfield Grant - Agreemsnt 2010 On-Going _|U.S EPA 2 Grants reveived for Browniield {ROASA sarded $800,000 grant Fom U.S. EPA) . ] -
66 Craund Sub-lease - Agresment 2007 On-Going _|isito Uttty Autharity Lease Payments under Ground Lease £ 375185800 1 % 98,204.00 “Fun 48,102 48,102
58

a7

[

I




{Possible future project funding from hond proeseds, subject Lo AG1484 - esimata cost is 54,400,000

Contract Contract
Agresment § Agresment
Execution | Termination Totat Funding Source
Dats by Date by Quistanding | Totat Due During
ftam] Calendar Calendar Debl or Fisca! Year Bond Ressarve Admin
¥ IProfect Name / Debt Obligation " Year year Payes DescrintioniProject Scopa Projoct Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Proceeds Balance Allowance RPTTF Other *  {5ix-Manth Total
5¢ |0} ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS - PAID BY BONDS -
59 {Marious projects - Pémen!s PEA A Kayser Marston Assoc. |G 3 - 18,009 1 { f needed) 15,000
B0 |Vatious projscis - Payiments ) Mgy Cverfand, Pacific & Cutler Ine _[Purchase snd Relucation Services 3 - 38,459 | { W nosded) 36,459
81 {Riversids/i-10 interchange” - Agraamant 2009 2042 City of Rialto/SanBag Fgge( improvsment - agpeal denied (Sesnote #13) | 5 16,235.202.00 | $ 18235 29200 16235202 16,235,287
62 {Rfalto Channel Crossings - Agresment 2005 Gn-Going |58 County Flood Improvenment to flood control - futrs project per AB1484 § _1.800,000.00 _
63 |Cactus Basin #3" - Agraament MIA NA SB County Flood lmprovement ta flood contral. appeat denied (Seoncle®a) 1§ 220000000
84 |Pepper Averue Extension * - Agrsement 2005 2014 Lity of Rigite/SenBag New strast consbruction - appsal denied (Seenote #15) | g 1000719502 | $ 881813902 8618131 2.818.131
66 1521 M. Rialto Lease Agreement 2010 2015 DiGiovanni Famity Trusl Part of Metrolink Expansion Project $ 126804000 | § 40.850.00 20,235 20,238
66 _{Pepper Avenve Extension Project - Contract 2008 2014 ABLCASC Professional Enginesring Services 3 56.808.00 | § 37.322.00 18,666 18,680
87 [Papner Auerue and Cilywide HCP - Conbrast 2008 2014 Atking North America GConlract Services - Environmental 3 4184358 [ 3 35 975.58 17.987 17.087
68 |Panalioni-Linden & Baseling - Agreemant 2008 On-Gaing | Linden Baseline LLC Infrastruciure Reimbursenent Agreement 3 320,00 00 -
§8 | Panattoni-Baseline & Locust - Agresment 2008 On-Going:  [Baseline Locust LLC infrastructure Relmbursement Acreement 3§ 1.800.000.00 ,
72 1Wal-Mart Supercenter Agresment 2008 On-Gaing _[Walhart Infrastfucturs Reimbursement Agreemnent $_ 104200000 -
71 IMeteofink Expansion Praject - Agresment 2099 On-Going _ |City of Rialty Expansion of Melralink Parking Lot L] 305.400.00 -
72 |Wast Jackson {8 Units)* « Agrasment 2008 2013 S0 CAL Housing Resources & {Affurdable Housing Project - Appeal denied (Ses note #15) | § 634,003.00 | 5 §34,000.00 B4, (00 £34.000
T3 [Wast Jaokson {32 units)’ - Agresment 2010 2013 S0 CAL Housing Resourcas & {Affordabls Mousing Project - Hppeal denigd (Seancta#15) 1§ § 523800000 £,238,000 £,238.000
74 TELAGU it - Senior Housing - Agieement 2010 013 TELACY Development Corg; | Affordable Housing Project ] % 176.004,00 176,000 178000
75 |Crossronds Mixed Uss Housing’ - Agresmsl 2010 2013 KOF Communities. Affordable Housing Project - Appaal denied (Seanole®B) {4 7,175328.44 {5 7.176,328.44 7,175,328 A
76 }Croseroads Mixed-Use Housing - RDA Law DA i Riatte Housing Authority Replacemsant obligation Unkngwn {Replacement obiigation reguired if Crassroads proiast s nol developad) -
77 _
78 |E) ENFORCEABLE DBLIGATIONS - FUTURE RPTTF FUNDING -
9 jArea A COS - Agresment 2007 Unknown  |{ewis Hiltwood Rislte L1LC Cplion Contréct 2 -
80 [Employee Separation Genefits NA Long Term _{GCity of Riatto Covar long-term smployes separation benetits 3 575,000.00 -
g1 -
82 -
83 |Highland Ghazanel * 2010 On-Going__ |City of Rialto Improvemsnt in flood centrot - appeal denied (Sranole M6 1§ £266483.00 -
#4 12004 HELP Loan 2004 2014 CHF& Housing Loan 3. 1.300,000.00 (ingluded in Housing Assel Report) -
|85 {2003 HELP Lean 2005 2018 CHEA Housing Lean §  1.300,000.00 (included in Housing 2sset Repor) -
88 |Rediohal Banefit FacHities{ingustr|al” 1993 N Sounly of Sen Bemardine FG | Obligation o construct fleod control (See nota 17 | 5 10.046.338.00
|__ 87 |Reglonal Benalit Faciiitios/Gateway” 1986 N County of $an B FC_{Obligation to construct fiood gontrol (Seenote 17 1§  5.025000.00
5% ) 3 i
8o |[F) EXCESS BOND PROCEEDS - FUTURE FUNDING, PER AB1484 N - -
.. 90 |Excess funds available for future projasts, per AB1434
91 | 2005 Series A TAB's MNIA N7A, Rialic Successor Agenc Remaining Balancs - Bond Proceeds § 14398 000.0H) {Actuzl proceeds amount as of May 2012} -
92 12004 Saries A TAB's R Né& Fialto Successor Agancy Remaining Balance - Bands Procesds 3 0.862.860.00 - {Actual proceeds amount ag of Bay 2017)
|93 |2008 Seriss B TAB's MNia NiA Rizlto Heusing Authority Rumaining Balance - Housing Bonds Proceeds $ 7,200,173.00 - {Awtual proceeds amount as of May 2042, Included in Housing Assst Reporl dug 8-1-2012, per AB1484) -
94 | 2008 Series C TAf's DA NiA Rizlto Successor Agsncy Remaining Balance - Bonds Procesds £y 278852 00 - {Aclugl praceeck: amount as of May 2072} | -
95 |Future Potential Brojects to be Paid by Excoss Bond Prosgeds. Additional profects may be addad or deleled later. ] i 1
|98 iRiversiden-10 inlerchange Phase § NIA BA Public Right-of-Way Improvement {Poszible future pigject funding from bond procesds, subject to ABT484 - esimate costis $40.000.004)
97 _{WDUL Propsrty Street Improvements BA DA Public Right-of-Way Improement §Pogsibie futurs project funding from bond procestds, subjest to AR1484 - sstmate costis §1 £00,000}
98 {Walnul Averue Industrial Park ) A Publis Right-of-Way Improvement {Possible flture projest funding from benet proveeds, subjsst io AB1484 - esimale vost is $1,090.000)
99 |Aysls Industrial Park A NiA Public Right-of-Way Imprevement §Peasible fulurg projset funding from bond proceeds. subject to AR 1484 - esfimate cost is §3,000, DO
| 169 [Rails to Trails N/A NIA Public Right-of-Way Improvement §Possibls future project funding from bond proceeds, subject to AB1484 - esfimate castis §3,000,000
101 jFire Station 208 A BHA Fire stalion conslruction iPossinle future profect funding from bond prosesds, subjent to AB1434 - estimats cost is $10,000,000)
162 | Cactus Basin 445 A MiA Floge Contrel lmprovemant {Possible future project funding from bond procesds, subject to AB1484 - eslimate sost is $22 000,000}
| 103 |Riglto Ghannel Airpart NiA A, Flood Gontrol improvemant {Possible fulure project funding from bond proceeds, subject 1o AB1484 - estmaln cost is $10,000,060%
104 ; Airport Public Improvernents MA MR Public Right-of Way lmproverent {Possible future project funding from bond proceeds, subject to AB1484 - astimata cost is 7)
| 105 |Rialto Channel to Cameron NA hia Fiood Conirel impreemeant




Contract Gontract
Agresment | Agreement
Exscution | Termination Totat Funging Source
Pate by Date by Qutstanding | Totat Due During
Jtam Calendar Calendar Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Resarve Admin
# [Project Nams / D;l')t Obligation iﬁ‘é year . F.’ayea Description/Project Sq’gpe Projsct Area®* Dhbligation 2042-13 LMEHF Proceeds Balance Allowance RPTTE Othar Six-Month Total
196 |G} PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS MADE LAST PERIOD AND NOT LISTED ON PREVIOUS ROPS - -
In July 2012, the Successor Agency made pass-through peyments fo texing agencies that wers owed for the period of July 2011 to January 2012, The payments were never ingluded in the frst twe ROPS, They are included in thiz RCHES to acoount for the payments, The pass-through payments ware accounted for Jure 30, 2017, They
107 lare considered payment for the ROFS perod covering Januaryto June 2012, -
108 |Pass-through payment A NiAy Bloomington PRG Pags-Through Peyment Obligation - Priet to 2-1-12 0.00 - I - N
198 |Pass-through payment BA MNEA Chaffay Collane Pase-Through Paymant Obligation - Prior to 2-1-12 7,848.00 7.848 * Paid fram Gash Balance 7648 7.646
110 | Pass-through payment A NIA ity of Riatto Pasg-Through Payment Obligation - Priot ko 2-1-12 157,140.00 157 140 »* Paid frum Gash Balange 157 140 167 140
113 |Pass-through payment L5 NiA Gounty FCD Pass-Through Payment Qiligation - Prior t 2-1-12 19,212.00 38212 ** Paid from Cash Balence 19212 19,212
112 |Pass-through paymenti WA ha County General Fund Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Price o 2-1-12 132 168.06 132,168 ** Baid from Cash Bzlance 132,188 132,198
113 |Pass-through pawment NA bA County Library Pags-Through FPaymert Obfigation - Prior to 2-1-12 52 553.00 52,883 ** Paid from Cash Balance 52,553 52832
114, Pass-thtaugh paymsnt Nif NIA Colton USD Pass-Thraugh Payment Obfigation - Prier ta 2-1-12 43602700 436,027 -* Paid from Cash Balance 436,027 436,027
145 |Pass-through payment L M fontana 4SO Pass-Through Payment Obligatien - Prior to 2-1.12 49,116.00 48,416 ** Paid from Cash Balance 49116 49,116
116 | Pass-through payment A NiA JELA Pass-Through Payment Obligatian - Pripr to 2-1-12 7.878.00 7,979 ** Paid from Cash Balence 7,879 7.97%
117 [Pass-through payment NeA A JEWRCD Paga-Through Paymaent Obligation - frior fo 2112 2,870.00 2,970 * Paid from Cash Baslsncs 2,870 2,070
118, P ass-thsugh payment NiA NA MWD Pass-Through Payment Obligstion - Prior to 2-1-12 #53.00 543 ** Paid from Gash Balance 843 643
119 _{Pass-thiough payment A NI Rialto USD Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Prior i 2-1-12 374,308.00 74,808 " Psid from Cash Balahoe 374,802 374,808
120 [Pass-theough pavment NA WA SB Comm Coli Dst Pags-Through Payment Obdigaticn - Prior 10 2-1-12 125.598.00 125,598 ** Paid from Cash Balance 126 508 123,586
21 |Pass-thesugh paymesnt Nz BitA 38 Supt of Schoots Pass-Throuzh Payment Obligation - Prior to 2-1-12 24,193.00 24,198 ** Paid from Gash Balance 24,198 24,198
322 [Pass-through payment NA MA SBVIWD Faze-Throygh Fayment Obligation - Prior fo 2-1-12 §80,368.00 680,368 ** Paid from Cash Balence 650,388 880,388
| 123 [Pass-through payment hea Y m:st Watlay Wi Paga-Through Fayment Obligation - Prior te 2.1-12 78,133.00 78,133 =, Pald from Cash Balance 78,133 78,133




Name of Successor Agency:

Laty of Rislto, Successur Ageney o the Redevelopment Agency of the Gty of Rialtn

County: San Bemerdil
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PER!OD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs, ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 1)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LEAHE Bond Procesds Resarve Balance Admin Allowsnes RPTTE Oiher

Page/ Project]

Form k Line [Project Nama / Debt Obfigation Payes DesoripfionProjeat Scepe Abpa™ Estimate Actuat Estirmate Actual Estimate Actual Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actyal
Grard Totat - 3 =z 3 - ] 3050308 [ § 1826580 | 3 : 3 3 342350 | § 5,432,102 { 5 6383848 | 3 2575742 | 3 2,567,428
= Danled by DOF 2 Siwated in the FergedAdded Project Area

1 1)12003 Serey A TAB's Unioy BankTrustee Puihc Ingrovement Bonds 50078750 i % 590, 757.50

1 2}1{2005 Series A TAR'S Linigh Bank/Trstes Pubhic Improvemant Bands 554,802.50 1 § 554,802 50

1 3112005 Series B TAR's Union Bank: Trusise Housing Sonds 248,043. 75 248,244

1 A4}]2005 Series © TAB's Union Bank/Trustse Pubfic lrngloveme'm Bonds 450,695 00 450,888

1 5}|2008 Series A TAR'S Unfort Bank/Trustes ke Improvement Bonds 1,158 428.75 1,138,420

1 B} 2008 Seras. BIAR'S Union Bank/Trusles Housing Sonds 102305780 1023008

1 7)1 2006 Serics C TAR's Linfon Bank/Trusies Public improvement Bonds 784 500.00 T844,500

1 £}112007 COF Reimbursement Agt” ity of Rialte Public inprovement Bonds -

1 SHWatman DDA Hubhs Salss Tax Rehate Agreement 150,000.00 127,207

1 18} Enterprise OPA Enterpries Sales Tax Rebate Agreement 42,117.48 38,081

1 11| Pusan Pipe OP4 Fusan Pipe Sales Tax Rebate Agresment 57 585.00 37,588

1 12} Riverside Eastim Retai” SpriniNexel ] Qverland Pacific and Cutler |Relocation of Cell Towers -

1 13 Support Sar.es* Oversight Board ) For L sgat and other teeded serdces N

1 14} hionitor Housing Agrasmenis*. Rialt Housing AuthorityiKevser harston Ad Affordable Mousing Agrasment moritor -

1 18}|Legal Services * Suadling Yocea, Garlssn 8 Rauth L.egul senvices for an-geing profects -

1 18} | Project Management® Rizlta Housing Authority For on-going affordeble housing projects -

1 17)|Project Managemart [Sity of Riaito For on-gaing projscts N

1 18}|Lease of copy machine” Konkea kinolia Lease for topy maching -

1 18}{Property Makntenance® SULCESSOr ALENCY Repairs and maintenance of D& properiies -

1 20} 1V+eed Apatement® Kinco YWeed Abatement Wezd abatement of RDA vacant lots -

1 21HEPA Brownfiekd Grant R0 hakch Expenses Agency 20% math for EPA Grant 10,000.00 10000

1 22)1Generst Pian Undate Hogle-Ireland jng, Contract Services - Planning 2 505, 0 .

1 =3}Bond Sendcin Willdanfinion Bank Truslae Fees/Arbitrage Rebals Services 12,540 8,500.00 8,500

1 24} {Low Income Senior Repair Oldtimers Foundation Cantract Services - Contractors 24,000.00 24,000

The folipwing funds recesed from RPTTE are heid ag reserves for bard payments for July to Ducamber 2012 ROPS

1 112003 Series A TAB's Union BankfTrustes Public Improvement Bands - Reserve 512,500,00 517,500

1 2} 2005 Series 4 TAB's Linfon Bank/Trustes Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve 82,500 00 92,500

1 3)]2005 Series B TAR's Union Bank Trusiee Housing Sonds - Reserve o.00 -

1 4}{ 2005 Serias C TAB'S Linkan Bank(Truster Public iImprovement Bonds - Resarve 207,500.00 207,500

1 5| 2008 Serien A TAR'S Unitn Bank Trustes Public improvement Bonds - Reserve 240,000.00 240000

1 B}[2008 Seses B TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Housing Bonds - Resenie 152,500.90 152,500

1 732008 Series C TAR'S Union Bank/Truatee Public Improvement Bonds - Resere 140,000.00 140,000

3 1}|Employee Cosle City of RialtoiRDA Expenses Sataries and Benefits 96,344 78,173

3 2}|General Office Expenses City of RialiofRDA Expenses Office Supplies $1.941 See total

i3 K] IUtiailies City of Rlalto/RDA Expenses Gas, Elactricity, Yéater. Sewer 3,75% Sae tota!

3 MfInsurancs Gity of Rialto/RDA Expenses Liabillty Insurance 1.037 Ses total

3 S)HTf Competer Related City of Rlalto/RDA Expensas Computer [T Sersices on 2,158 See total

3 8} Senvices and Supplies City of Rialle RDA Expenses Misceflaneous 4211 Ses lotal

3 71| Equipment Expenses ity of RialtofRDA Expenses Lease and Maintenance Contract 1,932 Bee total

3 8}|Building MaiMenance Expenses City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Suilding Maintenance 1.251 See total

3 9} vehicle Maintenance City of Riallo/RDA Expenses Flegt Maintenance 1,890 See total

4 12){Marieling and Promotiona] Expenses iCity of Riao/RDé: Expenses Advertising , Sae total

3 13){Travel, Tramini Membefshiés City of RiaHo/RDA Expenges Training & Membershins 25823 Ses wtal
Total: 37,842

3 101} City Administrative Overhead City of Rialte RDA's share of Gity's cverhead cosls 107 508 107.508

3 11)jLegal Evpenaes and Services Stradling, Yocca, Garison and Rauth Agency Specisl Counsst 27,768 48,808

2 14)|CRA Membership CRa Assosiation membership annual fee 17,000 17,073

3 15))IC8C - Soring Event ICSCConvention: Center Vendor'Halel | Vegas 20,000 -

3 181| General Advocacy Services Bavid Turch & Assosiates Coniract Servicas - Lobbyist 2,168 5,000

3

3. Pralogls 1 and Acquistion Loan

3 207] 14804/2 M. Linden Relocation J % R Upholstsry Relocation of tenant at airport 10504 10,804

3 21}|Brownfield Project Converse Consuifing services 40.000 55,538

3 22}|EPA Brownfisld Grant UsS EPA 2 Grants received for Brownfietd

3 24)|Ground Sub-lease - Enertech Site Eneriech Lease Payments under Ground Lease 48,102 48,402




LIAMHF

Bend Procesds

Ressrvs Balance

Admin Allowance RPTTE Othar
{ Pager Projact;
1 Form § Line |Project Name  Debt Obligation Payes LrescriptionProjact Scope Araatt Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estlimate Actuat Estimats Actual Estimata Actual
4 8}|Various Projects Reyser harston 45506, e Analysis 16.000 4,085
4 Ty VWarious projects Overland, Paeific & Cutler ing Purchase and Relsesbion Sanices 38,400 -
4 8} Rizersidefl-10 Intorchangs City of Rialto Streel improvemant -
4 9}Fire Htation 202 Relocation ity of Riallo New fire staion 1,724,008 1,075,441
4 10%| Dewntown Alley Improvements City of Rialta Afley improvement .
4 11}|Riglte Channel Grossings $8 Gounty Fiood Improvement to flood contet R
4 12)[Cactus Basls g3 SB County Flood Impro zement to Bood control -
4 13)|Fernuszon Park Rohert Ciapper Construction City park improvement construstion 1,500,000 692,864
4 RHA Lands, Arch Platiner, inc City park i design bS.488 18,913
4 Pepper Avenve Exlension * City of Rialte:SanBaq New steaet construction -
4 BiGhavanni Family Fruat project 20,325 20,325
4 17){Pepper Avenue Extension Project AEI-CASC Prafassional Engineering Services 37,332 13,667
4 18)}Pepper Avenue and Citywide HOP Alkins North Americs Cantract Services - Environmental 11878 3038
4 19) Downtows Rehabiitation WiHdan Associates Contract Services - Projact Management 3,428 1,808
4 20) | Panattoni-Linden & Baseline Lindan Baseline LLC Reimbutsement Agreament -
4 éﬁk’ﬂﬂaﬂc!ﬁvﬁaaﬁ!ine & Locuat Bassline [ poust LLC Infiastructure Reimbursement Agreement -
4 22)|Wal-Mart Supercenter DA ‘Walhtary Infragtructers Reimburssment Agreement -
4 23§ Metroiink Expansion Project City of Riahg Relacaton Revords to 420 W, Rlalle -
4 24
4 a5)
4 26) | Weat Jackson Phase | {8 Units)” 3D CAL Hc;»sinq Resaurces & Dav Adfardable Houslng Protent -
4 27)|West Jackson Phase It {32 uniis]” S0 GAL Housing Resources & Dev Affordsble Housing Profect .
& 28)[TELACU 1 Senior Houslng TELACY Bevelopment Gt Affordable Housing Profect 40,000 -
4 20) | TELAGU W - Sealor Housing TELZCY Development Corp Affurdable Housing Project 178.000 -
4 30) | Grosstoads Mised-Uise Houslng™ KDF Communities Affordable Houslng Project )
4 3 Crossroats Mixed-Use Housing Rialto Housing Authority Replacemsnt obligation
5 1)) Suscassor Agency Support Sendces | Rlatto Successor Agiency Staff Coat 187,874 140,223
5 Z)iSuccessor Agency Support Services | Rialfe Successor Agency Administrative Cost 34,300 30,078
3 I Buccessor Ayency Support Sendces | Rialte Successor Agescy Legal Services BR.ABY H0,075
8 4]} Buccessor Agency Supnort Services | Rialto Successor Agency Consultant Serdces 21,000 15,000
“** Per approved ROPS and Administrative fudgel, any Unexpended monies in the Administalive Allovance Furd
may be used to reimburse for suppor services from ity for administrative and finance senices. The approved o
Administrative Budget Ineluded an amount of 363 537 for services i be provided, The actual amount listed is for
3 5)| Sueressor Sgency Suppart Senvices | Cily of Rlsllo Other City Support Sendces™" 363,537 for sclw'cais performed as reimbursement due fo unspent funds in the EAdminisuauve Awowfme Fund. 83,537
{
Pass-throtgh payments for July 2011 to January 2012 were not recorded in prior ROPS, Payments ntade in July 2612 and eccounted for June 30, 2012 and shuuld" be included in the Januaty 2013 fo June 2013 ROPS. The Pass Throlgh are listed on the existing ROPS o
reffect paymenfs,
ROPS{ 114 |Pass-tiough payment Bloomlxton PRO Pasy Through Payment Obligation - Prior tn 2-1-12 .00 000
ROPS| 15 iPass-through payment Chaffey Coliene Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Prior to 2-1-12 7.648.00 7,848.00
ROPs| 118 {Pass-trough payment City of Rialo Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Prios 1 2-1-12 167.140.00 157.140,00
ROPs| 117 |Pass4hrough payment Sounty FCD Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Priar to -1-12 10,232.00 19,212.00
Pass-through payment County Ganaral Fund Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Prior to 2-1-12 132.168.00 132,163.00
Pass-ihrough pavment County Library Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Priot to 2.1-12 52.553.00 53,553.00
Pasa-through payment Colton USD Pags-Throlgh Payment Obligation - Prior to 2-1-12 438,027.00 435,027.00
Pass-ihrough payment Fontana USD Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Prior to 2-1-12 40.118.00 4%,116.00
Pass-through payment TEUA Pass-Through Payment Obfigation - Prior to 2-1-12 787800 7.972.00
Passthrounh payrman EWRCD " }Pass-Theougn Payment Obligation - Prior b 2112 2.870.00 207060
Pass-lhrough payment MWD Pags Thiough Payment Obligatian - Prior to 2-1-12 84300 84300
Pass-through payment lRiaklc USD Pass-Through Payment Obligation - Prior Io 2-1-12 374.8G8.00 374,808.00
Pass-ihrough payirent SB Comm Goll Dst Pazs-Through Payment Chillgation - Prior to 2-1-12 125,588 001 125,608.00
Pass-through payment SB Supt of Schools _I-Ba%-i'hn:ngb Payment Obligation - Prior 1o 2-1-12 24,198.00 24,108.00
Pass-through payment SEYVMWVD Pass-Through Payment Obligstion - Prior o 2.1-12 980,388.00 880,388 00
Pass-through payment West Valley WE |Pass-Thicugh Paymen Obligation - Prior o 9-1-12 7813500 78.133.60




Name of Successor Agency: City of Rialto, Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto
County: San Bemardino

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1If} -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 threugh June 30, 2043

itern # | Notes/Comments

Establish reserve for bond payments for first half of FY 2013-14. Reserve is needed dus to higher payments in first half of fiscal year comparad to second half. The reserve ameunt is based on 35% of total band payment due in in first half of FY 2013-14.

Was previcusly listed in ROPS1 as enforceable obligation for $182,765.03 fundad through RPTTF. DOF denled payment. SA requested appeal in letiers dated May 3, 2012 and Jdune 21, 2012 After further review, tha payment in ROPS? is in arror. A payment of $36,382 50 was
made in January 2012 from redevslopment property tax increment, prior to dissolution. The paymenrt was listed in EOPS. The payment in ROPS3 is a correction to ROPS1 and to designate payed from redevelopment property tax increment. Agresmant was originally entered into an
2A agreement in 1989 and refinanced twice,

Was praviously listed in ROPS1 as enforceable obligation. DOF denied payment. SA requested appeal in letters dated May 3, 2012 and June 21, 2012. Agresment was originally entered into an agreement in 1988 and refinanced twice. SA reguests DOF to reviewthe May 3 and
2B |June 21 letters. Funding is to cover payment for Jan. to June 2043 period.

Was previously denied in the last two ROPS periods. SA considers as enforceable obligation and requested appeal in letter dated June 21, 2012, SA regquests DOF to raview the June 21, 2012 Iefter.

Dus to larger RPTTF raquest in current period and anticipated smafler RPTTF for next period, reserve established fo

ansure sufficient funds to cover administrative costs on annuai basis. The amount to be placed in reserves is proposed to be used for administrative cost allowance for
ihe next period (July to December 2013). Total annual administrative cost estimate from fund is $400,000.

S

o

If unspent funds remain from Administrative Cost Allowance, the remaining funds will cover any negative balances of other adminisirative costs as listed in ROPS under Other Seurces of Funds and in the OB approved Administration Budget.

i

Was previously denied in the ROPS period of July fo Dec 2012. $A reguested appeal in Jun 21, 2012 letter to DOF. On-going payments. Funding switched from RPTTE to be paid from cash balance.

Denied in two previcus ROPS. SA requested appeal in June 21, 20412 istter to DOF. The proposal is 1o ¢reate a reserve fund to cover costs retated to real property carrying costs {which include maintenance, weed abatement, repairs, utility bills for SA owned praperty, inciuding
buildings and formar office), per section 34171(b) and Section 34171(d)1){F) {subiect to contracts being executed). Funds not ksed in the reserve fund will be returned o the taxing agencies.

~

o

Previously denied. SA requested appeal in June 21, 2012 |etter to DOF. Agreement enterad inta with Keyser Marston in January 2011 fo moniter afforgability covenant. Funding switched from RPTTF {o be paid from low-mod ho
Establish reserve to cover any future legal costs due to litigation, disposition review or Oversight Board tegal
the taxing agencies.

using fung,
counset, other than the SA legal counse!, per Section 34171{b) and 3417 1(d){ 1)(F) (subject to contracts being exacuted). Funds not used In the reserve fund will relumed 1o

“w

10 |Establish reserve to cover costs related to SA real property assels, per Section 34171{b). Costs inchude consultan services for preparing a leng-

range property management plan, per Section 34194.3. _Funds not used in the reserve will be returmed to the taxing agencies.

11A {Pay for accounting firm services to datermine cash balances per AB1484. Firm retained in August 2012, per Seclion 34171(b) and 34171(¢)}(1}(F). Actual payments made prior to Jan. 2013. The tem is to pay for these payments. Cost amount iz an estimate.

118 | Establish reserve to cover fulure costs related to audit and accounting reporting requirement per AB1x26 and AB1484 for services performed after Januery 2013, Funds not used in the reserve fund will returned to the taxing agencies.

Denied in two previous ROPS. Previcusly proposed Lo be paid from RPTTE. The proposat s to pay the previous denied costs from cash balance. The costs relate to direct staff costs for on-going enforceable obligated projacts under construction or under planning stages, as atiowed
12 |per Section 34171(Bl.

Was previously denied in the last two ROPS. SA considers as enforceable obligation and request appeal in letier dated May 3, 2012 (letter includes supporting documents). SA requests DOF to review the May 3 fetter and supporting documents. The enforceable obligation was
13 |executed prigr to January 1, 2011 and the project was completed earlier this year. The amount listed in the ROPS represents the total project cost amount paid from bond. Payment based on OB approved ROPS1 payment amount,
Was previously denied in the last two ROPS. SA considers as enforceablz obligation and request appeal in letter dated May 3, 2012 (letter includes supporting documents). SA requests DOF to raview the May 3 leiter and supparting documents

14 |executed prior to Janwary 1, 2011, which includes a third party. The praject is proposed to occur at a future year with use of RETTE funds.
Was previously denied in the last two ROPS. SA considers as enforceable obligation and request appeal in latter dated May 3, 2012 (letter includes supporting documents). SA requests DOF fo review the May 3 letter and supporting documents
15 {executed prior o January 1, 2011 and the project is currently on-geing. The amount listed in the ROPS represents the total praject cost amount paid from bend. Payment based on OB approved ROPS1 payment amount.

Was previously denied in the last two ROPS. SA considers as enforcaable obiigation and request appeal in letter dated May 3, 2012 {letter includes supporting documanis). SA requests DOF to review the May 3 fetter and supporting documents
16 {executed prior 16 January 1, 2011, The project is completed. The SA is obligation 1o pay the debt with use of RPTTF funds to bsgin at 2 later date.

. The enforceable abiigation was

. The enforceable obligation was

. The enforceable obiigation was

Was previously denied in the last two ROPS. SA considers as enforceable abligation and request appeat in letter dated May 3, 2012 (lefter includss supporting documents). SA requests DOF to review the May 3 letter and supporting decuments
17 executed prior to January 1, 2011 with a third party. Tha project is proposed to oceur at 2 future vear with use of RPTTF funds.

18

. The enforceable obiigation was

20

21




